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Development of a novel method to evaluate swallowability of food bolus based on
its deformability
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We developed a method for evaluating deformability of food bolus. It
utilized a food texture analyzer and a special jig to squeeze a test food bolus, and evaluate its
deformability by using the peak reaction force at that moment as the index. As for instant mashed
potatoes with various water content, the deformability monotonously increased with an increase of
water content; however, mutual relation between the deformability of a test food and subjective
judgement on its swallowability was not found. In case of apples, which were ground in a food
processor to various degrees, deformability monotonously increased with increasing processing time,
and related to subjective judgement on swallowability.
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Fig 2. Teeth and jaw designed for the device: (2) arrangement of molars
between the upper and the lower jaws and (b) lower jaw

1 INRA
(Salles C et al. J Food Eng 2007; 82: 189-198)




108 mm/s

80 wt%
85 wt%
60% 90%
60 75 wt%
10%
Seo
4
b) Plunger

a) Vessel for
containing —
sample

Flat form of Texture Analyzer

A B Cc

4 Seo compliance
(Seo HS et al. J Food Sci 2007; 72: S707—713)

Seo

5%

12 24
4g

3 ml

60 85% 5%

30
0 20%
4 ml
3
3 6
48
3 mm
3g 01 2
0 3 6%
Quickly
20
40 mm
19 mm 20
20 mm 5

1000 mm/min



52: 337-346

311-322

4
5% 80%
3
24
1.3
3.3
2.3
2.4
3.3
3.3

5%  80%

445
2005;

2013; 60:

48

1.4

3.1

1.5

24

16.7 mm/s

40 mm/s

28
, ,2016 10 30 ,
Tanaka Y, Furukawa N, Hattori Y.
Does thickening agent for dysphagia
management affect efficiency of
peanuts chewing in healthy
individuals? 4th International
Conference on Food Oral Processing
(FOP2016): Food Oral Processing
through life: interplay between food
structure, sensory, pleasure and
nutritional needs, 3—6 July 2016, the
Swiss Tech Convention Center,
Lausanne, Switzerland.

0



eY)

2

(€)

4)

Hattori, Yoshinori

40238035

Igari, Yohei
10734270
Tanaka, Yasue

50613064



